Norfolk City, VA, 2015

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$894

0

$165
$322
$165
$201
$464
$2,211
$26,532

Married
Couple

$920

0

$324
$403
$330
$250
$520
$2,747
$32,964

Adult, One
Child

$920
$495
$310
$403
$400
$306
$535
$3,369
$40,428

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Norfolk City, VA, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$920
$667
$259
$403
$345
$323
$584
$3,501
$42,012

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,107
$989
$628
$644
$634
$471
$710
$5,183
$62,196

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,107
$1,312
$547
$644
$634
$505
$805
$5,554
$66,648

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$920

0
$322
$370
$268
$188
$188

$64
$667

$2,987
$35,844

Married
Couple

$1,107
0

$614
$740
$606
$307
$307

$99
$953

$4,733
$56,796

Adult, One
Child

$1,107
$602
$597
$740
$811
$386
$386
$82
$1,061
$6,013
$72,156

Household STABILITY Budget, Norfolk City, VA, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,107
$860
$504
$740
$811
$402
$402
$64

$4,890
$58,680

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,476
$1,204
$1,213
$1,184
$1,018
$610
$610
$123
$1,617
$9,055
$108,660

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,476
$1,527
$1,047
$1,184
$1,018
$625
$625
$99
$1,826
$9,427
$113,124

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..
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