Norfolk City, VA, 2015

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Norfolk City, VA, 2015								
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care		
Housing	\$894	\$920	\$920	\$920	\$1,107	\$1,107		
Childcare	0	0	\$495	\$667	\$989	\$1,312		
Food	\$165	\$324	\$310	\$259	\$628	\$547		
Transportation	\$322	\$403	\$403	\$403	\$644	\$644		
Healthcare	\$165	\$330	\$400	\$345	\$634	\$634		
Miscellaneous	\$201	\$250	\$306	\$323	\$471	\$505		
Tax	\$464	\$520	\$535	\$584	\$710	\$805		
Monthly Total	\$2,211	\$2,747	\$3,369	\$3,501	\$5,183	\$5,554		
Annual Total	\$26,532	\$32,964	\$40,428	\$42,012	\$62,196	\$66,648		

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

Household STABILITY Budget, Norfolk City, VA, 2015							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$920	\$1,107	\$1,107	\$1,107	\$1,476	\$1,476	
Childcare	0	0	\$602	\$860	\$1,204	\$1,527	
Food	\$322	\$614	\$597	\$504	\$1,213	\$1,047	
Transportation	\$370	\$740	\$740	\$740	\$1,184	\$1,184	
Healthcare	\$268	\$606	\$811	\$811	\$1,018	\$1,018	
Miscellaneous	\$188	\$307	\$386	\$402	\$610	\$625	
Savings	\$188	\$307	\$386	\$402	\$610	\$625	
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99	
Tax	\$667	\$953	\$1,061		\$1,617	\$1,826	
Monthly Total	\$2,987	\$4,733	\$6,013	\$4,890	\$9,055	\$9,427	
Annual Total	\$35,844	\$56,796	\$72,156	\$58,680	\$108,660	\$113,124	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

 $For an additional\ infant\ add\ 1\ percent; for an additional\ 4\ year\ old\ add\ 1\ percent; and\ for\ an\ additional\ child\ add\ 1\ percent.$

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..